
TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER
CONTRACT NO.  ZNB00370/00000/00/HOD/GEN/21/T

for
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS MINOR PLANT

The Province of KwaZulu-Natal, Department of Transport, request Tender proposals for the proposals for the 
Supply and Delivery of Various Minor Plant 

It is estimated that interested service providers, for the Supply and Delivery of various minor Plant items 
and who satisfy criteria stated in the Tender Data, may submit Tender offers.  The Department reserves the 
right to award to multiple Suppliers.

Prequalifying Requirements  

1. Bidders must be registered on the Central Suppliers Database.

2. A tender that fails to meet any pre-qualifying requirements stipulated on criteria one will be deemed non-
responsive.

A non-refundable tender deposit of R330.00 payable in cash only

The physical address for collection of Tender documents is KwaZulu-Natal Department of Transport, 172 
Burger Street, Pietermaritzburg, 3201 – Function Hall OR can be downloaded for free on www.kzn-
transport.gov.za/tenders

Documents may be collected during working hours as from Tuesday 06 April 2021 up until 29 April 2021 
between Monday to Friday as from 08h00 to 15h30
Technical enquiries relating to this tender may be addressed to:

Name : Mr Sizwe Ndlovu
Telephone No. : 033 355 0603
E-mail address : Sizwe.Ndlovu@kzntransport.gov.za

Bid completion relating enquiries may be addressed to:

Name : Mr Sandile Nkala
Telephone No. : 033 355 8975
E-mail address : Sandile.Nkala@kzntransport.gov.za

The closing time for receipt of tenders is 11h00 on 30 April 2021 at the offices of the Department of Trans-
port Located at 172 Burger Street Pietermaritzburg.  

Telegraphic, telephonic, telex, facsimile, electronic, e-mailed and late tenders will not be accepted.
Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of tenders are stated in the Tender 
Data

87
19

1B


